This issue was “partially” addressed by the 
Wyoming Supreme Court, but further remedy / release from restitution is sought & should be adjudicated.

As a result of the Appeal, the District Court was instructed by the Wyoming Supreme Court to remove the 
amount of one hundred two thousand six hundred dollars ($102,600.00) from restitution originally awarded 
to Chris Trout, as it was discovered during Mr. Leners’ Appeal that Chris Trout had fraudulently stated and 
sought this restitution with no proof of income or loss of same. It was also discovered the Prosecution